
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 10 - 11 February 2018

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996

Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 3

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 11/02/18 Started at: 11:31:35

Event: R28 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 14.8C Starters: 16

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:39

Race  Fastest On 

Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 97 Luke POWER M3 Honda NSF 250 5 5:24.077 1:03.499 3

2 74 E Jason EMBLEY F400 Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 5:31.930 7.853 1:04.544 3

3 285 E Glenn KETTLE F400 Honda VFR 400 5 5:35.945 11.868 1:05.268 3

4 34 E Joshua WILLINGHAM F400 Honda RVF 400 5 5:36.679 12.602 1:06.028 4

5 14 E Nick LEITH F400 Honda CBR 400 5 5:49.971 25.894 1:08.164 2

6 95 Jack TREASE 125 Honda Rs125 125 5 5:53.411 29.334 1:08.876 4

7 47 E Stephen BROCKLESBY F400 Honda VFR 400 5 5:54.780 30.703 1:09.093 3

8 96 Brendan D'ARCY 125 Honda RS 125 5 6:00.233 36.156 1:08.581 4

9 53 NE Geoff SANDERS F400 Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 6:01.085 37.008 1:10.798 3

10 50 E Greg LEWIS F400 Honda RVF 400 5 6:01.484 37.407 1:10.232 2

11 35 NE Matthew ELITH F400 Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 6:01.573 37.496 1:10.241 2

12 22 N Stacey VAN WETERING F400 Honda VFR 400 5 6:06.983 42.906 1:11.391 2

13 19 N David O'CONNELL F400 Honda VFR 400 5 6:08.493 44.416 1:10.959 3

14 3 Ted MACRAE 125 Honda RS 125 5 6:28.244 1:04.167 1:15.521 2

15 107 N David ELLIS F400 Honda CBR 400 4 5:26.961 1 Lap 1:19.932 3

DNF 67 E Adam NICOLSON F400 Kawasaki ZX  400 1 1:26.948 4 Laps 1:26.948 1

Fastest Lap was 1:03.499 by Luke POWER

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 10 - 11 February 2018

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996

Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems
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LAP TIMES

Date: 11/02/18 Started at: 11:31:35

Event: R28 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 14.8C Starters: 16

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:39

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

3 Ted MACRAE 1:24.585 1:15.521 1:15.535 1:15.724 1:16.879

14 Nick LEITH 1:15.005 1:08.164 1:08.813 1:08.351 1:09.638

19 David O'CONNELL 1:20.126 1:12.172 1:10.959 1:12.325 1:12.911

22 Stacey VAN WETERING 1:19.489 1:11.391 1:11.710 1:11.606 1:12.787

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 1:11.867 1:06.136 1:06.285 1:06.028 1:06.363

35 Matthew ELITH 1:17.047 1:10.241 1:10.790 1:11.438 1:12.057

47 Stephen BROCKLESBY 1:15.969 1:10.166 1:09.093 1:09.174 1:10.378

50 Greg LEWIS 1:17.015 1:10.232 1:10.830 1:11.392 1:12.015

53 Geoff SANDERS 1:15.621 1:10.951 1:10.798 1:11.680 1:12.035

67 Adam NICOLSON 1:26.948

74 Jason EMBLEY 1:11.917 1:04.864 1:04.544 1:04.850 1:05.755

95 Jack TREASE 1:16.307 1:09.403 1:09.435 1:08.876 1:09.390

96 Brendan D'ARCY 1:21.653 1:09.651 1:10.020 1:08.581 1:10.328

97 Luke POWER 1:09.110 1:04.039 1:03.499 1:03.547 1:03.882

107 David ELLIS 1:26.628 1:20.017 1:19.932 1:20.384

285 Glenn KETTLE 1:12.228 1:05.677 1:05.268 1:05.289 1:07.483

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 11/02/18 Started at: 11:31:35

Event: R28 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 14.8C Starters: 16

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:39

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

3  Ted MACRAE  (14th) 3 27.418 16.861 26.511 1:10.790

1 36.155 20.037 28.393 1:24.585 4 26.274 18.028 27.136 1:11.438

2 29.220 18.835 27.466 1:15.521 5 26.267 17.815 27.975 1:12.057

3 27.961 19.292 28.282 1:15.535

4 28.703 19.331 27.690 1:15.724 47  Stephen BROCKLESBY  (7th)

5 28.393 19.194 29.292 1:16.879 1 31.828 17.457 26.684 1:15.969

2 25.937 17.358 26.871 1:10.166

14  Nick LEITH  (5th) 3 25.988 16.665 26.440 1:09.093

1 31.593 17.451 25.961 1:15.005 4 26.048 16.819 26.307 1:09.174

2 25.551 16.936 25.677 1:08.164 5 25.874 17.244 27.260 1:10.378

3 25.921 16.964 25.928 1:08.813

4 25.933 16.726 25.692 1:08.351 50  Greg LEWIS  (10th)

5 26.020 17.238 26.380 1:09.638 1 32.080 17.452 27.483 1:17.015

2 26.514 16.750 26.968 1:10.232

19  David O'CONNELL  (13th) 3 26.715 16.762 27.353 1:10.830

1 35.213 17.778 27.135 1:20.126 4 26.213 17.859 27.320 1:11.392

2 27.242 17.517 27.413 1:12.172 5 25.977 17.584 28.454 1:12.015

3 26.529 17.493 26.937 1:10.959

4 27.465 17.907 26.953 1:12.325 53  Geoff SANDERS  (9th)

5 26.991 18.394 27.526 1:12.911 1 31.370 17.285 26.966 1:15.621

2 25.993 17.419 27.539 1:10.951

22  Stacey VAN WETERING  (12th) 3 26.142 17.557 27.099 1:10.798

1 34.855 17.319 27.315 1:19.489 4 26.605 17.963 27.112 1:11.680

2 26.877 17.476 27.038 1:11.391 5 26.021 17.745 28.269 1:12.035

3 26.824 17.764 27.122 1:11.710

4 27.233 17.290 27.083 1:11.606 67  Adam NICOLSON  (DNF)

5 26.947 17.958 27.882 1:12.787 1 36.588 20.010 30.350 1:26.948

34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (4th) 74  Jason EMBLEY  (2nd)

1 30.436 16.161 25.270 1:11.867 1 31.204 16.017 24.696 1:11.917

2 24.752 16.040 25.344 1:06.136 2 24.247 15.865 24.752 1:04.864

3 25.066 16.146 25.073 1:06.285 3 24.147 15.783 24.614 1:04.544

4 24.934 16.038 25.056 1:06.028 4 24.271 15.892 24.687 1:04.850

5 25.019 16.171 25.173 1:06.363 5 24.285 16.194 25.276 1:05.755

35  Matthew ELITH  (11th) 95  Jack TREASE  (6th)

1 32.557 17.673 26.817 1:17.047 1 32.745 17.072 26.490 1:16.307

2 26.614 17.207 26.420 1:10.241 2 26.627 16.642 26.134 1:09.403
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RACE 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 11/02/18 Started at: 11:31:35

Event: R28 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 14.8C Starters: 16

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:39

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

3 27.027 16.371 26.037 1:09.435 5 24.244 15.323 24.315 1:03.882

4 27.081 16.181 25.614 1:08.876

5 26.922 16.741 25.727 1:09.390 107  David ELLIS  (15th)

1 35.494 20.324 30.810 1:26.628

96  Brendan D'ARCY  (8th) 2 29.330 20.110 30.577 1:20.017

1 35.904 19.960 25.789 1:21.653 3 29.361 19.964 30.607 1:19.932

2 26.035 17.551 26.065 1:09.651 4 29.499 19.921 30.964 1:20.384

3 26.627 17.574 25.819 1:10.020

4 25.911 17.118 25.552 1:08.581 285  Glenn KETTLE  (3rd)

5 26.349 17.647 26.332 1:10.328 1 31.397 16.045 24.786 1:12.228

2 24.800 15.826 25.051 1:05.677

97  Luke POWER  (1st) 3 25.012 15.691 24.565 1:05.268

1 29.027 15.717 24.366 1:09.110 4 25.046 15.639 24.604 1:05.289

2 24.421 15.575 24.043 1:04.039 5 24.920 16.438 26.125 1:07.483

3 24.162 15.354 23.983 1:03.499

4 24.324 15.350 23.873 1:03.547

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 3

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 11/02/18 Started at: 11:31:35

Event: R28 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 14.8C Starters: 16

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:39

Race Fastest On

Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 97 Luke POWER Honda NSF 250 1:09.110 1

2 1 97 Luke POWER Honda NSF 250 1:04.039 2

3 1 97 Luke POWER Honda NSF 250 1:03.499 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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RACE 3

LAP SHEET

Date: 11/02/18 Started at: 11:31:35

Event: R28 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 14.8C Starters: 16

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:39

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap

74 1:04.544 4.677 95 1:09.390 29.334

Lap 1 285 1:05.268 6.525 47 1:10.378 30.703

97 1:09.110 34 1:06.285 7.640 96 1:10.328 36.156

34 1:11.867 2.757 14 1:08.813 15.334 53 1:12.035 37.008

74 1:11.917 2.807 95 1:09.435 18.497 50 1:12.015 37.407

285 1:12.228 3.118 47 1:09.093 18.580 35 1:12.057 37.496

14 1:15.005 5.895 53 1:10.798 20.722 22 1:12.787 42.906

53 1:15.621 6.511 50 1:10.830 21.429 19 1:12.911 44.416

47 1:15.969 6.859 35 1:10.790 21.430 3 1:16.879 1:04.167

95 1:16.307 7.197 96 1:10.020 24.676

50 1:17.015 7.905 22 1:11.710 25.942

35 1:17.047 7.937 19 1:10.959 26.609

22 1:19.489 10.379 3 1:15.535 38.993

19 1:20.126 11.016 107 1:19.932 49.929

96 1:21.653 12.543

3 1:24.585 15.475 Lap 4

107 1:26.628 17.518 97 1:03.547

67 1:26.948 17.838 74 1:04.850 5.980

285 1:05.289 8.267

Lap 2 34 1:06.028 10.121

97 1:04.039 14 1:08.351 20.138

74 1:04.864 3.632 95 1:08.876 23.826

285 1:05.677 4.756 47 1:09.174 24.207

34 1:06.136 4.854 53 1:11.680 28.855

14 1:08.164 10.020 50 1:11.392 29.274

95 1:09.403 12.561 35 1:11.438 29.321

47 1:10.166 12.986 96 1:08.581 29.710

53 1:10.951 13.423 22 1:11.606 34.001

50 1:10.232 14.098 19 1:12.325 35.387

35 1:10.241 14.139 3 1:15.724 51.170

22 1:11.391 17.731

96 1:09.651 18.155 Lap 5

19 1:12.172 19.149 97 1:03.882

3 1:15.521 26.957 107 1:20.384 1 lap

107 1:20.017 33.496 74 1:05.755 7.853

285 1:07.483 11.868

Lap 3 34 1:06.363 12.602

97 1:03.499 14 1:09.638 25.894

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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RACE 3

LAP CHART

Date: 11/02/18 Started at: 11:31:35

Event: R28 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 14.8C Starters: 16

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:39

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 97 97 97 97 97 97

74 34 74 74 74 74

285 74 285 285 285 285

34 285 34 34 34 34

33 14 14 14 14 14

95 53 95 95 95 95

14 47 47 47 47 47

47 95 53 53 53 96

96 50 50 50 50 53

53 35 35 35 35 50

35 22 22 96 96 35

66 19 96 22 22 22

50 96 19 19 19 19

19 3 3 3 3 3

3 107 107 107 107

67 67

22

107

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 11/02/18 Started at: 11:31:35

Event: R28 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 14.8C Starters: 16

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:39

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. EMBLEY 24.147 L. POWER 15.323 L. POWER 23.873 L. POWER 1:03.358 1:03.499

2 L. POWER 24.162 G. KETTLE 15.639 G. KETTLE 24.565 J. EMBLEY 1:04.544 1:04.544

3 J. WILLINGHAM 24.752 J. EMBLEY 15.783 J. EMBLEY 24.614 G. KETTLE 1:05.004 1:05.268

4 G. KETTLE 24.800 J. WILLINGHAM 16.038 J. WILLINGHAM 25.056 J. WILLINGHA 1:05.846 1:06.028

5 N. LEITH 25.551 J. TREASE 16.181 B. D'ARCY 25.552 N. LEITH 1:07.954 1:08.164

6 S. BROCKLESBY 25.874 S. BROCKLESBY 16.665 J. TREASE 25.614 J. TREASE 1:08.422 1:08.876

7 B. D'ARCY 25.911 N. LEITH 16.726 N. LEITH 25.677 B. D'ARCY 1:08.581 1:08.581

8 G. LEWIS 25.977 G. LEWIS 16.750 S. BROCKLESBY 26.307 S. BROCKLES 1:08.846 1:09.093

9 G. SANDERS 25.993 M. ELITH 16.861 M. ELITH 26.420 M. ELITH 1:09.548 1:10.241

10 M. ELITH 26.267 B. D'ARCY 17.118 D. O'CONNELL 26.937 G. LEWIS 1:09.695 1:10.232

11 D. O'CONNELL 26.529 G. SANDERS 17.285 G. SANDERS 26.966 G. SANDERS 1:10.244 1:10.798

12 J. TREASE 26.627 S. VAN WETERING 17.290 G. LEWIS 26.968 D. O'CONNEL 1:10.959 1:10.959

13 S. VAN WETERING 26.824 D. O'CONNELL 17.493 S. VAN WETERING 27.038 S. VAN WETE 1:11.152 1:11.391

14 T. MACRAE 27.961 T. MACRAE 18.835 T. MACRAE 27.466 T. MACRAE 1:14.262 1:15.521

15 D. ELLIS 29.330 A. NICOLSON 19.683 A. NICOLSON 30.350 A. NICOLSON 1:19.738 1:26.948

16 A. NICOLSON 29.705 D. ELLIS 19.921 D. ELLIS 30.577 D. ELLIS 1:19.828 1:19.932

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


